

Mayoral Decision MDE-2023-11

To Delegate Powers respecting the appointment of the chairs and vice-chairs of the School Board Properties Sub-Committee; Light Rail Transit Sub-Committee; Transit Area Rating Review Sub-Committee; Hamilton Water Sub-Committee; Non-Union Compensation Sub-Committee and Municipal Drainage Court of Revision for the remainder of the 2022-2026 Term of Council

WHEREAS pursuant to section 284.8 (Power re committees) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, the power to appoint chairs and vice-chairs of prescribed committees or committees within a prescribed class of committees ("Prescribed Committees") has been assigned to the head of council;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to section 284.13 (Delegation) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, and pursuant to subsection 6(1) of O. Reg 530/22 made under the *Municipal Act, 2001*, the powers assigned to the head of council respecting Prescribed Committees may be delegated by the head of council to council;

AND WHEREAS the School Board Properties Sub-Committee; Light Rail Transit Sub-Committee; Transit Area Rating Review Sub-Committee; Hamilton Water Sub-Committee; Non-Union Compensation Sub-Committee and Municipal Drainage Court of Revision are Prescribed Committees;

- I, Andrea Horwath, Mayor of the City of Hamilton decide as follows:
 - That the power to appoint the chairs and vice-chairs of the School Board Properties Sub-Committee; Light Rail Transit Sub-Committee; Transit Area Rating Review Sub-Committee; Hamilton Water Sub-Committee; Non-Union Compensation Sub-Committee and Municipal Drainage Court of Revision for the remainder of the 2022-2026 Term of Council is hereby delegated to council pursuant to paragraph 4 of subsection 284.13(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001* and subsection 6(1) of O. Reg 530/22 made under the Municipal Act, 2001.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on November 21st, 2023.

Andrea Horwath Mayor, City of Hamilton

Adrea Houng